Participants are also advised to bring food utensils and wear appropriate
attire during the training.

5. All teaching and non-teaching personnel are entitled to leave credits and or
compensatory time off, whichever is applicable.

6. Travel expenses and registration fee of Eight Hundred Forty-Five Pesos
(₱845.00) per participant are chargeable against the  MOOE or local funds,
subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

7. For inquiries, contact Ms. Susana S. Sumagka at 09778025323 or Mr.
Khent Ryan C. Polangcos at 09368593622

8. For the information and guidance of all concerned.